Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - Canada should be a global supplier of oil and natural gas during times of crisis
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 75% 63% 56% 70% 77% 68% 69% 70% 68%
Strongly agree 33% 36% 30% 23% 37% 36% 32% 35% 36% 28%
Somewhat agree 36% 39% 33% 32% 33% 41% 36% 34% 34% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 16% 15% 24% 11% 13% 14% 15% 14% 19%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 9% 14% 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 13%

Strongly disagree 5% 4% 7% 10% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Don't know enough to say 16% 9% 22% 20% 18% 10% 18% 16% 16% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking specifically about the federal government's goal to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada needs oil and

natural gas industry to power its economy
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A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 69% 54% 46% 63% 72% 55% 64% 63% 59%
Strongly agree 26% 31% 20% 20% 26% 30% 24% 30% 27% 20%
Somewhat agree 36% 38% 33% 26% 37% 42% 31% 34% 36% 39%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 23% 23% 36% 21% 15% 27% 18% 22% 27%
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 15% 21% 15% 12% 13% 11% 17% 21%

Strongly disagree 7% 7% 8% 15% 6% 3% 15% 7% 6% 6%
Don't know enough to say 16% 8% 23% 18% 17% 13% 18% 18% 14% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements - | support Canada's resource development industry
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 70% 52% 50% 62% 67% 44% 64% 63% 64%
Strongly agree 21% 27% 16% 18% 20% 24% 13% 23% 23% 21%
Somewhat agree 40% 43% 36% 32% 42% 43% 30% 41% 40% 44%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 20% 19% 26% 18% 16% 27% 14% 19% 21%
Somewhat disagree 14% 16% 13% 20% 13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 14%

Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 12% 2% 4% 7%
Don't know enough to say 20% 11% 29% 24% 20% 17% 30% 22% 18% 15%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Inflation
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 90% 87% 80% 89% 94% 85% 89% 89% 88%
Very concerned 56% 56% 55% 52% 58% 57% 61% 60% 56% 49%
Somewhat concerned 32% 33% 32% 29% 31% 37% 24% 29% 33% 39%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 9% 9% 14% 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% 11%
Not very concerned 8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Not at all concerned 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know enough to say 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - The price of gasoline at the pump
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 84% 85% 78% 83% 91% 82% 84% 85% 86%
Very concerned 60% 59% 60% 54% 58% 65% 52% 62% 64% 55%
Somewhat concerned 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 25% 30% 22% 21% 31%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 15% 12% 17% 15% 8% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Not very concerned 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 3% 9% 7% 9%
Not at all concerned 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 3% 10% 4% 6% 4%
Don't know enough to say 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - The cost of heating your home
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 67% 71% 65% 71% 70% 70% 72% 70% 64%
Very concerned 34% 31% 37% 30% 35% 35% 43% 36% 35% 24%
Somewhat concerned 35% 37% 34% 34% 36% 35% 27% 36% 35% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 32% 25% 28% 27% 29% 24% 26% 27% 35%
Not very concerned 22% 27% 17% 21% 21% 24% 14% 19% 23% 29%

Not at all concerned 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6%

Don't know enough to say 3% 1% 4% 7% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - The cost of groceries
A B C D E F G H [

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 91% 88% 94% 87% 91% 94% 90% 93% 91% 89%
Very concerned 60% 56% 65% 60% 60% 61% 64% 66% 60% 52%
Somewhat concerned 30% 32% 29% 27% 31% 32% 25% 27% 31% 37%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 12% 5% 11% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 11%
Not very concerned 7% 10% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 9%
Not at all concerned 1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know enough to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 3% 1% 1% *
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - The cost of travel
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 51% 50% 59% 50% 44% 43% 47% 52% 55%
Very concerned 22% 19% 24% 28% 23% 16% 22% 25% 21% 19%
Somewhat concerned 29% 32% 26% 31% 28% 29% 22% 22% 32% 36%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 45% 44% 34% 44% 53% 43% 46% 45% 43%
Not very concerned 28% 30% 26% 23% 26% 34% 30% 24% 29% 30%
Not at all concerned 16% 15% 18% 11% 18% 19% 13% 22% 16% 13%

Don't know enough to say 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 14% 7% 3% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Carbon taxes
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 57% 64% 61% 61% 60% 58% 60% 64% 58%
Very concerned 31% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 37% 32% 32% 26%
Somewhat concerned 29% 26% 32% 30% 30% 28% 21% 29% 31% 32%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 38% 28% 29% 33% 37% 31% 33% 32% 37%
Not very concerned 23% 26% 21% 17% 22% 29% 19% 23% 23% 28%

Not at all concerned 10% 13% 7% 11% 10% 8% 13% 10% 8% 9%

Don't know enough to say 6% 4% 8% 10% 7% 3% 11% 7% 5% 5%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Personal income taxes
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 59% 65% 69% 59% 60% 62% 65% 62% 59%
Very concerned 27% 28% 26% 30% 26% 25% 34% 27% 26% 23%
Somewhat concerned 35% 31% 39% 39% 33% 35% 29% 38% 36% 36%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 39% 30% 24% 39% 39% 27% 33% 36% 39%
Not very concerned 26% 29% 22% 17% 29% 29% 17% 25% 27% 30%

Not at all concerned 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9%

Don't know enough to say 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 1% 11% 2% 2% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Interest rates
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 60% 68% 73% 62% 60% 63% 67% 64% 61%
Very concerned 27% 23% 31% 34% 28% 20% 30% 28% 27% 23%
Somewhat concerned 37% 38% 37% 39% 34% 39% 34% 39% 37% 38%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 37% 26% 20% 33% 39% 25% 29% 33% 36%
Not very concerned 24% 27% 22% 14% 26% 30% 23% 22% 25% 27%

Not at all concerned 7% 10% 5% 6% 7% 9% 2% 7% 9% 9%

Don't know enough to say 4% 2% 6% 8% 5% 1% 12% 4% 2% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - The performance of the stock market
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 51% 51% 51% 47% 55% 42% 48% 55% 54%
Very concerned 18% 19% 18% 25% 18% 14% 21% 15% 19% 19%
Somewhat concerned 33% 32% 33% 26% 29% 41% 21% 33% 36% 35%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 43% 38% 37% 44% 40% 41% 44% 39% 38%
Not very concerned 27% 30% 25% 24% 31% 27% 20% 29% 28% 29%
Not at all concerned 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 21% 15% 11% 10%

Don't know enough to say 8% 6% 11% 12% 9% 6% 17% 8% 6% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - The cost of housing
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 70% 79% 82% 77% 67% 84% 78% 72% 69%
Very concerned 45% 39% 50% 57% 46% 34% 50% 48% 43% 40%
Somewhat concerned 30% 31% 29% 25% 31% 33% 34% 30% 30% 28%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 30% 19% 16% 22% 33% 13% 21% 27% 31%
Not very concerned 16% 20% 13% 11% 14% 22% 6% 16% 18% 20%
Not at all concerned 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 11%

Don't know enough to say 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Gasoline shortages
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 58% 69% 62% 60% 69% 56% 64% 66% 65%
Very concerned 29% 26% 33% 31% 28% 29% 34% 27% 31% 27%
Somewhat concerned 34% 32% 36% 31% 32% 39% 23% 37% 35% 38%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 39% 26% 29% 37% 30% 38% 32% 30% 32%
Not very concerned 25% 29% 21% 25% 26% 23% 30% 23% 25% 24%

Not at all concerned 7% 10% 5% 4% 11% 6% 8% 9% 5% 8%

Don't know enough to say 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Electricity shortages
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 40% 54% 55% 47% 42% 62% 45% 47% 43%
Very concerned 17% 13% 22% 21% 17% 15% 23% 14% 18% 16%
Somewhat concerned 30% 27% 33% 34% 30% 27% 39% 30% 28% 27%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 56% 38% 35% 48% 56% 27% 49% 50% 54%
Not very concerned 33% 38% 29% 28% 30% 41% 21% 32% 36% 38%
Not at all concerned 14% 18% 10% 7% 18% 15% 7% 17% 13% 15%

Don't know enough to say 5% 4% 7% 10% 6% 2% 11% 7% 4% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Supply chain disruptions
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 79% 79% 74% 75% 86% 80% 78% 79% 79%
Very concerned 31% 28% 34% 35% 31% 29% 38% 29% 33% 27%
Somewhat concerned 48% 50% 45% 40% 45% 56% 41% 49% 47% 52%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 21% 16% 19% 23% 13% 13% 17% 19% 20%
Not very concerned 15% 17% 13% 14% 19% 12% 13% 14% 16% 17%

Not at all concerned 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% - 4% 4% 4%

Don't know enough to say 3% 1% 5% 7% 2% 1% 7% 5% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Another COVID-19 shutdown
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 63% 66% 69% 61% 64% 68% 59% 64% 67%
Very concerned 27% 26% 28% 32% 27% 24% 29% 28% 26% 27%
Somewhat concerned 37% 37% 37% 37% 34% 40% 39% 31% 39% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 37% 32% 29% 38% 35% 28% 39% 35% 32%
Not very concerned 25% 27% 24% 20% 27% 28% 17% 29% 26% 26%

Not at all concerned 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9% 6%

Don't know enough to say 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - Civil unrest or protests
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 54% 63% 52% 57% 66% 55% 57% 62% 59%
Very concerned 21% 18% 25% 23% 18% 23% 25% 18% 25% 18%
Somewhat concerned 37% 37% 38% 29% 39% 42% 31% 39% 37% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 44% 31% 41% 39% 32% 37% 39% 35% 39%
Not very concerned 26% 31% 22% 29% 27% 23% 26% 24% 25% 30%

Not at all concerned 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 11% 16% 10% 9%

Don't know enough to say 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How concerned are you about each of the following over the next few months? - The conflict in Europe

T e T e
A B C D E F G H |

AGE

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 84% 81% 74% 79% 92% 65% 85% 85% 86%
Very concerned 49% 48% 51% 40% 43% 62% 40% 50% 49% 55%
Somewhat concerned 33% 36% 30% 33% 36% 30% 25% 35% 36% 31%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 15% 14% 20% 19% 6% 27% 12% 13% 11%
Not very concerned 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 4% 19% 6% 9% 9%
Not at all concerned 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 2%
Don't know enough to say 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What do you think has contributed most to the rising costs of each of the following? - The cost of heating your home (up to three responses accepted)
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Inflation in Canada 50% 48% 52% 44% 55% 50% 40% 50% 53% 52%
Companies taking more profits 38% 38% 39% 41% 37% 38% 45% 41% 36% 35%
The carbon tax 34% 34% 34% 31% 34% 37% 33% 38% 34% 31%
Global Inflation 32% 33% 30% 33% 35% 28% 23% 33% 32% 36%
Global tensions 29% 32% 26% 26% 24% 36% 23% 28% 30% 32%
An increase in demand 28% 31% 26% 26% 28% 29% 22% 28% 29% 30%
Disrupted supply chains 18% 20% 15% 17% 15% 20% 13% 20% 16% 21%
A lack of supply 17% 20% 14% 20% 16% 15% 24% 13% 16% 18%
Government (unspecified) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Buying it overseas instead of using our own resources 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Climate Change 1% * 1% * * 1% - - 1% 1%
Don't know enough to say 16% 13% 20% 19% 17% 14% 23% 15% 17% 13%




What do you think has contributed most to the rising costs of each of the following? - The cost of electricity (up to three responses accepted)

A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Inflation in Canada 53% 54% 51% 45% 55% 56% 46% 52% 54% 54%
Companies taking more profits 42% 45% 40% 46% 39% 42% 55% 39% 43% 39%
Global Inflation 32% 34% 30% 41% 33% 24% 31% 29% 31% 39%
An increase in demand 31% 31% 31% 24% 29% 38% 23% 29% 34% 34%
The carbon tax 29% 32% 27% 27% 29% 31% 30% 32% 30% 24%
Global tensions 22% 23% 21% 23% 19% 24% 19% 21% 23% 24%
A lack of supply 16% 15% 16% 20% 15% 14% 11% 15% 19% 15%
Disrupted supply chains 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15%
Government (unspecified) 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Covid (unspecified) 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 2% 1% - -
Don't know enough to say 18% 15% 22% 18% 21% 16% 22% 22% 15% 16%




What do you think has contributed most to the rising costs of each of the following? - The cost of gasoline to fill up vehicles such as cars and trucks (up to three responses accepted)

A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Global tensions 54% 57% 50% 44% 51% 63% 41% 55% 52% 62%
The carbon tax 38% 37% 38% 35% 38% 40% 44% 38% 41% 29%
Inflation in Canada 35% 34% 36% 39% 38% 29% 36% 29% 41% 34%
Disrupted supply chains 34% 35% 33% 28% 35% 38% 30% 35% 31% 40%
Global Inflation 33% 31% 34% 40% 33% 27% 38% 30% 30% 36%
Companies taking more profits 31% 34% 29% 30% 27% 36% 29% 34% 31% 30%
A lack of supply 25% 25% 26% 23% 20% 31% 21% 26% 26% 26%
An increase in demand 18% 22% 15% 21% 16% 18% 17% 14% 21% 20%
Government (unspecified) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Buying it overseas instead of using our own resources 1% 1% * * 1% 1% - 1% * 1%
War/ Ukraine/ Russia 1% 1% 1% - * 2% - 1% 1% 2%
Don't know enough to say 9% 7% 12% 11% 13% 4% 15% 11% 8% 6%




As part of the fight against climate change, the federal government has said it wants to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, and ultimately gasoline. Thinking specifically about the
federal government's goal to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Transitioning Canada off oil and natural gas will be

A B C D E F G H |

expensive for everyone

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 75% 62% 54% 69% 78% 61% 67% 72% 69%
Strongly agree 32% 36% 28% 22% 34% 37% 29% 34% 35% 27%
Somewhat agree 36% 38% 34% 32% 34% 41% 32% 33% 36% 42%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 15% 15% 20% 17% 9% 15% 14% 14% 18%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 12% 15% 14% 6% 9% 11% 12% 14%

Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5%
Don't know enough to say 17% 11% 23% 26% 14% 13% 24% 19% 15% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As part of the fight against climate change, the federal government has said it wants to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, and ultimately gasoline. Thinking specifically about the
federal government's goal to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Transitioning Canada off oil and natural gas will cost me

money personally

A B c D E F G H | \

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 75% 57% 54% 63% 76% 55% 65% 70% 66%
Strongly agree 28% 33% 22% 23% 27% 31% 22% 33% 27% 26%
Somewhat agree 38% 42% 34% 31% 36% 45% 33% 32% 44% 40%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 14% 16% 21% 16% 9% 20% 12% 13% 19%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 15% 11% 6% 14% 9% 7% 14%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Don't know enough to say 19% 11% 28% 25% 20% 15% 25% 23% 17% 15%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As part of the fight against climate change, the federal government has said it wants to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, and ultimately gasoline. Thinking specifically about the
federal government's goal to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Transitioning Canada off oil and natural gas will be fast

A B C D E F G H |

AGE

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 18% 12% 22% 18% 7% 15% 11% 15% 20%

Strongly agree 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% - 5% 3% 5%
Somewhat agree 11% 13% 10% 16% 14% 5% 15% 6% 12% 15%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 66% 73% 59% 55% 63% 76% 56% 68% 67% 67%
Somewhat disagree 29% 32% 26% 30% 29% 28% 31% 27% 29% 29%
Strongly disagree 37% 41% 33% 25% 35% 48% 26% 41% 37% 38%
Don't know enough to say 19% 9% 29% 24% 18% 17% 29% 21% 18% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As part of the fight against climate change, the federal government has said it wants to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, and ultimately gasoline. Thinking specifically about the
federal government's goal to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Transitioning Canada off oil and natural gas will be easy

A B C D E F G H |
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 16% 12% 21% 15% 8% 10% 7% 17% 20%

Strongly agree 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Somewhat agree 10% 12% 8% 15% 11% 6% 8% 4% 12% 15%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 70% 75% 65% 58% 69% 79% 66% 76% 67% 68%
Somewhat disagree 27% 28% 26% 23% 30% 27% 26% 29% 25% 29%
Strongly disagree 42% 46% 39% 35% 39% 52% 40% 47% 42% 39%
Don't know enough to say 16% 9% 23% 20% 16% 13% 24% 17% 16% 12%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As part of the fight against climate change, the federal government has said it wants to transition Canada off oil and natural gas, and ultimately gasoline. How prepared do you think

Canada is to make the transition off oil and natural gas in the next five years?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 425 575 193 357 450 53 177 427 343
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243
Top 2 Box (Net) 18% 19% 18% 29% 17% 11% 21% 15% 18% 20%

Very prepared 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% * 9% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat prepared 15% 15% 15% 22% 14% 11% 13% 15% 15% 17%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 72% 58% 53% 66% 73% 55% 69% 64% 68%
Not very prepared 35% 35% 34% 32% 33% 38% 25% 35% 34% 42%
Not at all prepared 30% 37% 24% 21% 33% 35% 30% 34% 30% 26%
Don't know enough to say 17% 9% 24% 18% 17% 16% 24% 16% 17% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




